ATTEST: Connie Berger, Auditor	Jim Adams Jim Adams Jim Adams Stan Goffinet Stan Goffinet Chester Mathena Goods And Adam Ron Crawford Sr. Steve Goodson Dianne Rudólph	of Perry Coun	<u>Two</u>. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in deffect January 1, 2015.	(A) Beginning January 1, 2015 and until further amended by ordinance, all passenger vehicles, trucks of less than eleven thousand (11,000) pounds declared gross vehicle weight, motor cycles, and Motor Driven Cycles, registered in the county that are subject to an excise tax (in lieu of property tax) shall also be subject to an annual excise surtax of ten percent (10%) to be paid with the registration of any of the above vehicles.	Section One. The County Council hereby amends Section 37.015 of the Perry County Code of Ordinances as follows:	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Council of Perry County, Indiana as follows:	ti ax	WHEREAS, the Perry County Council established the Local Option Surtax, Wheel Tax, and Loan From Distressed Road Fund by ordinance effective 1982; and	ORDINANCE TO AMEND LOCAL OPTION ANNUAL EXCISE SURTAX, WHEEL TAX, AND LOAN FROM DISTRESSED ROAD FUND	O.CC. 14-2 ORDINANCE NO. R.C. 14-2	
-----------------------------------	---	---------------	--	--	--	--	-------	---	--	---------------------------------------	--